

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Ashish Satish Mittal ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Upadhyay with Sitesh Sharma, for the Petitioner in WP & for the Applicant in IA.
Mr. Shishir Hiray, Special PP, with Shubham Joshi, for the Respondent.
Mr. Vijay Kumbhar, IO, ACP – Crime 1 (Pune City), present.
Mr. Rahul Pawar (Crime), PSI, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Hiray, the learned Special PP, stand over to 13th November 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]