

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Ashish Satish Mittal	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2025
In
Cr. Writ Petition 4611 OF 2025**

Ashish Satish Mittal	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Mr. Shishir Hire, Special PP a/w Ms. Rashmi Tendulkar, APP
for Respondent-State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/12/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)