

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Ashish Satish Mittal

..Applicant/
Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. Sakshi Upadhyay, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 02nd April, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]