

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Ashish Satish Mittal
Versus
State of Maharashtra

..Petitioner
...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Mr. Vijay Upadhyay, with Asha Kanzariya, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shishir Hiray, Special PP, with Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP, with
Shubham Joshi, Ankit Patil and D Hiray, for the Respondent.
Mr. Santosh Dolas, ASI, Crime Branch present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Petition be listed for hearing and final disposal on 11th June 2026, "High on Board".
3. It is clarified that the pendency of this Petition shall not be treated as an impediment for the Trial Court to frame the charge against the Accused.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]